	 MV Series - Low Voltage Dual Function Varicons
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
General Information
The MV series is series of dual function protective devices that help protect against
voltage surges in a low voltage region against high frequency noise. This component

5.5
(.217)
How to Order
tD
R 25
(.984)
MIN.
A
d
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Vrms
DIELECTRIC
CERAMICS
CODE
MODEL
SERIES
CAPACITANCE
CODE MV 14
105 X
Instructions for Creating Orderable
Part Number:
1)	Start with base part number in
	 characteristics table (example:
	 MV20K103MX).
2)	Add Packaging: R (example part
	 number becomes MV20K103MXR).
3)	Add Lead Style: L1 (example part
	 number becomes
	 MV20K103MXRL1)
4)	Part number can have no spaces or
	 lower case letters.
	 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer	 MV Series - Low Voltage Dual Function Varicons
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document. and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Pulse Rating Curves
(MV11 ~ MV95 K)
Protection Level
(MV11 ~ MV95 K)
Capacitance - Temperature CharacteristicsCapacitance - Frequency Characteristics
I (Amps)
V
(V
ol
ts
)
400
600
80
200
60
40
20
100
10
6
8
4
2
1
10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2 10-1 100 102101 103 104
tp (µs)
I m
ax
 (A
m
ps
)
101 102
103
102